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Date: 05" January, 2026

To,

Corporate Services Department,
BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

1st Floor, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai - 400001.

Scrip Code: 540204

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations
2015 (“the Listing Regulations”)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule Il of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we hereby submit that the Promoter Group Entity M/s. Lenus Finvest Private
Limited received an Adjudication order dated 05" January, 2026 from Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI)
for the alleged non-compliance with Regulation 31 of SAST Regulations for the transactions held between
November 2019 to June 2021.

The said order will not have any financial impact on the Company.

Disclosure as required under SEBI LODR regulations read with SEBI Master Circular
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 attached herewith as Annexure A.

Thanking you,

For Eiko LifeSciences Limited

CHINTAN Digitally signed by CHINTAN
BHARATBHAI 530 0e0n.05 1azs
DOSHI +05'30'

Chintan Doshi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No.: A36190
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Annexure A
Disclosure as required under SEBI LODR regulations read with SEBI Master Circular

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024

SrNo Particulars Details

1 Name of Entity on whom Order Passed M/s Lenus Finvest Private Limited

2 Relation with Listed Entity Promoter Group

3 Type of Communication Received Adjudication order dated 05th January, 2026.

4 Name of the authority Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI)

5 Nature and details of the action(s) taken | SEBI have levied Penalty of Rs. 1,00,000 (Rupees One
or order(s) passed Lakh only)

6 Date of receipt of direction or order, | The order dated 05" January, 2026 levying penalty of Rs.
including any ad-interim or interim | 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh only) on Promoter Group
orders, or any other communication | Entity for non-disclosure of Margin Pledge by the
from the authority; concerned DP.

7 Details of the violation(s) | Alleged non-compliance with Regulation 31 of SAST
/contravention(s) committed or alleged | Regulations for the transactions held between November
to be committed; 2019 to June 2021.

8 Impact on financial, operation or other | There is no material impact on the financials, operations
activities of the listed entity, | or other activities of the Company.
quantifiable in monetary terms to the
extent possible.

9 Action to be taken by Entity M/s. Lenus Finvest Private Limited (Promoter Group

Entity) will explore all options available to challenge the
Adjudication order passed by Regulator and will take
action in due course of time.
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